SSB Retractor Stroke 120 Air-to-Air
Models: TE75P131, TE75P131-04, TE75P151 & TE75P151-04
Covering  ▪ Standard Machines
 ▪ Machines delivered with ATEX Certification in accordance with
  Directive 94/9/EC
IM-TE91A905-EN1
ESE02200
Date of issue: January 19, 2012

in accordance with Directive 94/9/EC
IM-TE91A905-EN1
How to order Spare Parts and Claim Procedure
How to Order Spare Parts
On the Cross Sectional Drawings as well as on all instruction drawings, the individual parts have a pos.
no., which is the same on all drawings. From the pos. no. the part is easily identified in the Reference
List of Parts, page 22.
Individual parts should always be ordered from the Reference Lists of Parts, page 22. Ref. no. and
description should be clearly stated.
Please also quote the type of machine and serial no. This will help us to help you. The type and serial
nos. are stamped on the Body of the tank cleaning machine.
Claim Procedure
In case of failure that needs assistance from Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S, it is essential for our
evaluation that the problem as well as the working conditions of the machine are described as detailed
as possible.
For description of the working conditions, fill in copy of Claim Report - Working Conditions, which you
will find at the back of this manual.
How to contact Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S
For further information please feel free to contact:
Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S
Baldershoej 19
P.O. Box 1149
2635 Ishoej
Denmark
Phone no.:  +45 43 55 86 00
Fax no.:  +45 43 55 86 01
Contact details for all countries are continually updated on our websites.
Page 44 Instruction Manual, SSB Retractor - Mini Retract-A-Ball
Standard machines and machines delivered with ATEX certification
in accordance with Directive 94/9/EC
IM-TE91A905-EN1
EC Declaration of Conformity
We
Manufacturer: Alfa Laval Tank Equipment A/S
Address:  Baldershoej 19, DK-2635 Ishoej
Phone:  +45 43 55 86 00
Fax:   +45 43 55 86 01
E-mail:  tankequipment.info@alfalaval.com
herewith declare that the below mentioned product:
SSB Retractor Stroke 120 Air-to-Air
TE75P131
ATEX article index no. -70 or -80
TE75P131-04
ATEX article index no. -74 or -84
TE75P151
ATEX article index no. -70 or -80
TE75P151-04
ATEX article index no. -74 or -84
is in conformity with the provisions of:
- The Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC, Annex II, Paragraph 1, Part A
- The Equipment explosive atmospheres (ATEX) Directive 94/9/EC.
- The Pressure Directive 97/23/EC
- FDA 21CFR§177
Harmonised European Standards:
The machine is manufactured in accordance with the relevant clauses of the following standards:
The Machinery Directive:
DS/EN ISO 12100-1, DS/EN ISO 12100-2, EN 1672-2
The pressure directive:
According to its own volume and the rated pressure range the product is regarded an Article 3, par. 3
Equipment.
1/2
Instruction Manual, SSB Retractor - Mini Retract-A-Ball Page 45
Standard machines and machines delivered with ATEX certification
in accordance with Directive 94/9/EC
IM-TE91A905-EN1
EC Declaration of Conformity
The ATEX-Directive:
DS/EN 1127-1, DS/EN 13463-1, DS/EN 13463-5
DS/EN ISO/IEC 80079-34, Annex A, paragraph A.5.3 Rotating machines
ATEX Certification:
EC Type Examination Certificate no. Baseefa11ATEX0231X
Marking:  II 1GD c T(Variable) Tamb -10°C to +140°C
 II 1GD c T(Variable) Tamb -10°C to +180°C